Cecomp Loop Powered Digital Pressure Transmitters DPG1000L, F4L
cecomp.com
1220 American Way Libertyville, IL 60048
Phone: 800-942-0315 Fax: 800-949-7502
© 10-09
BSOLUTE ROCESS NSTRUMENTS, Inc.Division of
How to Order
Standard: DPG1000L ______ ___ __ - __
NEMA 4X: F4L ______ ___ __ - __
Range: See table
Units: See below for codes
Reference: G=gauge, A=absolute, VAC=vacuum
Options: See below
Example: DPG1000L100PSIG-HA
20, 200, 2000 ranges indicate 19.99, 199.9, 1999.
Minus sign not normally used with gauge reference vacuum
ranges. If needed, please state on order “Minus sign required.”
Ranges and Resolution
See table below. Resolution is fixed as indicated in table.
Consult factory with special requirements or engineering
units. For ranges greater than 2000, see F16L series.
abs: absolute reference normally reads atmospheric pres-
sure and zero at full vacuum
vac: vacuum gauge, minus sign not used unless specified
DPG1000L30INHGA
30.0 inHg Absolute
±0.25% Test Gauge Accuracy
316 Stainless Steel Wetted Parts
4-20 mA Analog Output
Output Test Function
 3.00 psig  230 ftH2O  199.9 kPa abs
 5.00 psig  480 ftH2O  199.9 kPa
 15.00 psi abs  150.0 mmHg  400 kPa
 15.00 psig vac  260 mmHg  700 kPa abs
 ±15.0 psig  760 mmHg abs  700 kPa
 3.00-15.00 psig  760 mmHg vac  1500 kPa
 15.00 psig  760 mmHg  1999 kPa
  30.0 psi abs  1600 mmHg abs  3.50 MPa
 30.0 psig  1600 mmHg  7.00 MPa
 60.0 psig  760 torr abs  14.00 MPa
 100.0 psi abs  1600 torr abs  19.99 MPa
 100.0 psig  1999 mmH
2O  35.0 MPa
 199.9 psig  199.9 cmH2O  1000 g/cm2 abs
 300 psig  350 cmH2O  1000 g/cm2
 500 psig  1000 cmH2O  1999 g/cm2 abs
 1000 psig  1999 cmH2O  1999 g/cm2
 1999 psig  199.9 mbar  1.000 kg/cm2 abs
 6.00 inHg  350 mbar  1.000 kg/cm2 vac
 10.00 inHg  1000 mbar abs  ±1.000 kg/cm2
 30.0 inHg abs  1000 mbar vac  1.000 kg/cm2
 30.0 inHg vac  ±1000 mbar  1.999 kg/cm2 abs
 ±30.0 inHg  1000 mbar  1.999 kg/cm2
 30.0 inHg  1999 mbar abs  4.00 kg/cm2
 60.0 inHg abs  1999 mbar  7.00 kg/cm2 abs
 60.0 inHg  1.000 bar abs  7.00 kg/cm2
 120.0 inHg  1.000 bar vac  14.00 kg/cm2
 199.9 inHg abs  ±1.000 bar  19.99 kg/cm2
 199.9 inHg  1.000 bar  35.0 kg/cm2
 50.0 oz/in2  1.999 bar abs  70.0 kg/cm2
 80.0 oz/in2  1.999 bar  140.0 kg/cm2
 240 oz/in2  abs  4.00 bar  199.9 kg/cm2
 240 oz/in2 vac  7.00 bar abs  350 kg/cm2
 ±240 oz/in2  7.00 bar  1.000 atm abs
 240 oz/in2  14.00 bar  ±1.000 atm
 85.0 inH2O  19.99 bar  1.000 atm
 140.0 inH2O  35.0 bar  4.00 atm
 400 inH2O abs  70.0 bar  7.00 atm
 400 inH2O vac  140.0 bar  14.00 atm
 ±400 inH2O  199.9 bar  19.99 atm
 400 inH2O  350 bar  35.0 atm
 850 inH2O  19.99 kPa  70.0 atm
 7.00 ftH2O  35.0 kPa  135.0 atm
 12.00 ftH2O  100.0 kPa abs  199.9 atm
 35.0 ftH2O  100.0 kPa vac  340 atm
 70.0 ftH2O  ±100.0 kPa
 140.0 ftH2O  100.0 kPa